TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Finance Corporation		10/15/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iSqft, Inc.	
Also Known As:	Construction Software Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	4500 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 502	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85041125	I
Serial Number:	77296377	SUPPLYLINK
Registration Number:	2845267	I ISQFT
Registration Number:	2767233	ISQFT
Registration Number:	3751386	PRIVATE CONSTRUCTION OFFICE
Registration Number:	3152467	INTERNET PLAN ROOM
Registration Number:	2427592	BUILDPOINT
Registration Number:	2081494	BIDFAX
Registration Number:	2524663	WHERE CONTRACTORS DO BUSINESS.
Registration Number:	2499606	WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY DOES BUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105565361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-203-7178 kchoi@irell.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kirstin Choi, Irell & Manella LLP Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900

REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0728 900329739

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:	Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163141.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstin Choi	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kirstin Choi	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015	
Total Attachments O		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Horizon)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Horizon)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Horizon)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0729

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Horizon Technology Finance Corporation ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of iSqFt, Inc. f/k/a Construction Software Technologies, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Grant of Security Interest (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") dated, June 1, 2011, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party.

Date: October 15 , 2014

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION

By:

Name: Robert D. Pomeroy, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

7303355

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of June 1, 2011, is executed by CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address of 4500 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 502, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("Debtor"), in favor of HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an address of 312 Farmington Avenue, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 (collectively, "Secured Party").

- Pursuant to a certain Venture Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement") by and between Debtor and the Secured Party, the Secured Party has agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Debtor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein:
- B. Debtor owns the registered trademarks, service marks (and applications and registrations therefor), of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule 1-A and 1-B annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- C. Pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Trademarks, together with associated goodwill, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

> CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES. INC.

By: Name: DVDW. Conway
Title: Poss / CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 06/15/2011

06/15/2011



103626995

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Name: HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 312 Farmington Avenue X Corporation- State: Delaware City: Farmington Other State: Connecticut Citizenship (see guidelines)US Incorporated in Delaware Country: USA Zip: 06032 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 No Citizenship Association General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) June 1 2011 Corporation Citizenship <u>U.S.: Incorporated in Delaware</u> Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2845267 2767233 3751386 3152467 2427592 2081494 2524663 2499606 85041125 77296377 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 10 registrations involved: Name: Horizon Technology Finance Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Attn: Eric Darmofal Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 312 Farmington Avenue X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Farmington_ State: Connecticut Zip: 06032 00000082 85041125 06/15/2011 MTHAI1 Phone Number: 860-676-8654 40.00 DP 225.00 bp Fax Number: 860-676-8654 Authorized User Name Email Address: eric@horizontechfinance.com 9. Signature: June 10, 2011 Date Signature Total number of pages including cover ric Dramofal sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 07/01/2015